504880960 04/23/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4927701

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
KAILASH CHADHA					04/23/2018		
WILLIE UNDERWOOD					04/23/2018		
AUSTIN MILLER					04/19/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY [λτα						
Name:							
Street Address:		ELM AND CARLTON STREETS					
City:		BUFFALO					
State/Country:		NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14263						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		2	Number]			
[]			Number	1			
Application Number:		61864	61864718				
Application Number:		14911580					
	DATA	(710)0	40.0040				
		. ,	49-0349 -mail address first; if that is un :		sful it will be sent		
			at is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone: 716-			356-4000				
			AMER@HODGSONRUSS.COM				
			OGSON RUSS LLP				
	Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100						
Address Line 4:		BUFF	ALO, NEW YORK 14202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			003551.00638				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NICOLE L. KRAMER				
SIGNATURE:		,	/nicole l kramer/				
DATE SIGNED:		1	04/23/2018				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=HRI_Assignme							
ource=HRI_Assignme	nt#page2.t	tif					

source=HRI_Assignment#page3.tif
source=HRI_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Kailash Chadha**, having an address at 106 Summerview Road, Williamsville, NY 14221; **Willie Underwood**, having an address at 5800 Sheridan Drive, Williamsville, NY 14221; and **Austin Miller**, having an address at 67 Little Robin Road, Amherst, NY 14228, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Health Research**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at Elm and Carlton Streets, Buffalo, NY 14263, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	61/864,718	08/12/2013	Biomarkers For Prostate Cancer
WO	PCT/US14/50709	08/12/2014	Biomarkers For Prostate Cancer
US	14/911,580	02/11/2016	Biomarkers For Prostate Cancer
JP	N/A	08/12/2014	Biomarkers For Prostate Cancer

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045610 FRAME: 0856 Assignment to Health Research, Inc. Patent Application No. 14/911,580

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 4/25/18

Kailant Chadhe

Kailash Chadha

Date:

Willie Underwood

Date:

Austin Miller

Page 2 of 2

003551.00638 Backness 14743882v1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

4/23/2013 Date:

Willie Underwood

Date:

Austin Miller

Kailash Chadha

Page 2 of 2

003551.00638 Business 14743882v1

Assignment to Health Research, Inc. Patent Application No. 14/911,580

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: _____

Kailash Chadha

Date: _____

Willie Underwood

Date: 4/19/ 2018

ustin Miller

Page 2 of 2

003551.00638 Business 14743882v1

RECORDED: 04/23/2018